

CrI.A.No. 274 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.2162/2002 in Criminal Appeal No. 274/2002

CHALUVEGOWDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard Mr. P.N. Mishra learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the state of Karnataka. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the present case, the appellants will be released on bail to the satisfaction of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Hassan, Karnataka.

.SP1
Madhu (Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master