

\$
ITEM NO.108

Court No.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 274 OF 2002

CHALUVEGOWDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents

Date: 05/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the third week of July, 2011 stating therein as to why the bail of the appellants should not be cancelled.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master