

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 15414/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 274 OF 2002

CHALUVEGOWDA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(for modification of order dated 2.8.2011 and office report]

Date: 08/08/2011 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv. for
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in Crl.M.P. No. 15414 of 2011,
the order dated 2.8.2011 issuing non-bailable warrants
against the appellants is recalled.

Registry is directed to take action accordingly.
List the appeal in the usual course.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar