

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 274 OF 2002

CHALUVEGOWDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report )

Date: 21/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.June Choudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Prabhat Rai, Adv.  
For Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr.Anantha Narayana,M.G.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary, learned senior counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master